GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF SPORTS & YOUTH WELFARE, ASSAM RUDRA SINGHA SPORTS COMPLEX, DISPUR, GUWAHATI – 781006

No. DSY/S/Various Services/Quotation/16/2018/Pt./1 Dated: 20th May, 2023

NOTICE FOR EMPANELMENT OF FIRMS

Sealed proposals affixing Court Fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 are hereby invited from the professional Event Management Agencies / Firms for their empanelment under the Directorate of Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam, for the financial year, 2023-24, for managing small and medium events.

The proposals have to be submitted as per the Annexure – I given in the Documents for Empanelment, which can be collected from the Office of the Director of Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam, Rudra Singha Sports Complex, Super Market, Dispur, Guwahati – 781006, during office hours from 24-05-2023 up to 12:00 noon on 07-06-2023. The same should be submitted by 02:00 pm on 07-06-2023.

The sealed proposals will be opened on the same day at 03:00 pm in presence of the representatives of the Event Management Agencies / Firms.

Proposals received after the scheduled time will not be accepted, and the Authority reserves the right to accept or reject the proposals, considering the eligibility of the firms / agencies.

Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati – 6

Dated: 20th May, 2023

Memo No. DSY/S/Various Services/Quotation/16/2018/Pt./1-A

Copy to:

- The Director, Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati, for kind information. He is requested to get this notice published in at least two English and Assamese dailies of the State on 21-05-2023.
- 2. The Website Development Cell of this Directorate for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Notice Board of this Directorate.

Diréctor, Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati – 6